

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1943/2011

KURIAN JOSEPH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOM JOSEPH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner that proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.2 is being filed during the course of the day. Office to verify and put up on 29.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar